SHERWOOD LAKE CLUB, INC. 6910 SW Fountaindale Road, Topeka, Kansas 66614

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

Name as you wish it to appear on stock registration records:

Owner's/Co-ov	wner's Name			Co-owner's Name			
Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial	
		ar in the Sherwood Dir the directory informati		mailings. If last r	names are differe	nt, circle the last	
Owner's/Co-ov	wner's Name			Co-owner's Name			
Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial		Last Name	First Name	Middle Initial	
Mailing Addre	SS			Main Contact Phone Number			
City	State	Zip Code		Contact Phone Number #2			
Email Addresses				Additional Phones (To receive text messages on)			
Address of Me	mbership Propert	у		Additional Phones (To receive text messages on)			
Owner's/Co-ov	wner's Place of Er	nployment		Co-owner's Place of Employment			
Owner's/Co-ov	wner's Business A	ddress/City		Co-owner's Business Address/City			
Owner's/Co-owner's Business Phone				Co-owner's Business Phone			
List names of	children (as you w	vish for them to appea	r in the Directo	ry) and date of bi	rth.		
Name	Date	of Birth		<u>Name</u>	Date	of Birth	

Assessments and Dam Repair

Sherwood Lake Club may assess its members for expenses that cannot reasonably be paid from the normal operating funds of the Lake Club. The annual insurance assessment for 2023 was \$85 per member. There are currently known issues related to the dam which necessitate repair. A detailed narrative regarding the dam repairs and condition and an engineering study regarding the dam can be found at the club website: sherwoodlakeclub.org. The Lake Club has applied for a FEMA grant to pay for all or a portion of the repairs. We are hopeful the cost of repairs to be paid by the membership (assessment) for the dam will be greatly reduced after receiving the grant payment. Once known, the Lake Club board of directors will determine the appropriate allocation of costs (assessment), if any, between A and B members.

I/We, the undersigned hereby make application for membership in the Sherwood Lake Club, Inc. We have read and understand the "Assessments and Dam Repair" paragraph above. If accepted for membership to the Sherwood Lake Club, Inc., I/We hereby promise to comply with and be bound by the Articles of Incorporation, the Bylaws, the policies, rules and regulations of the Sherwood Lake Club, Inc.